
#  Texas AM-Kingsville (15-9) -vs- #  St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX (17-7)
03/14/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Dickson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Janecek, Matthew (1-1)
Loss: Buchanan, Brian (0-3)
HBP: Schumann, Tyler, Wright, Zachary, Buchanan, Brian, Brown, Braeden, Burgess, Joel, Mendoza, Edward
PB: Hughes, Ethan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Doug McCLure First: Matthew Stelleges Third Base: Hector Colon 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 3:31   Attendance: 180   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 81F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas AM-Kingsville 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 6 8 3
St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 7 7 5

Texas AM-Kingsville 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Endo, Joshua lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Prado, Joshua cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Duff, Braden PR/cf 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
Salinas, Landon 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Reyes, Nick rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Cavazos, Jaden PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vlasek, Travis PH/3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Benavides, Cash 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Gamez, Nathan PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Garza, Cian rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Minus, Cade dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    West, Elijia PH/dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aguilar, Isaiah ss/2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hewitt, Easton 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Galvan, Sergio PH/ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Benavides, Javier c 4 1 3 2 0 0 2
Wright, Zachary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ortega, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schumann, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buchanan, Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 3 6 6 13

SH: Duff, Braden (1)
SB: Duff, Braden (2)
CS: Endo, Joshua (1)
HBP: Salinas, Landon (2); Endo, Joshua (2); Benavides, Javier (1)
E: Aguilar, Isaiah (1); Hewitt, Easton (1); Buchanan, Brian (1)

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allen, Blake ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Beaird, Ashton 2b 4 0 1 0 1 2 0
Alaniz, Ryan 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Allen, Trae PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez, Dillon dh/c 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
Brooks, Garrett rf 3 1 1 0 2 0 2
King, Jacob cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hughes, Ethan c 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
    Mowles, Jimmy PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Janecek, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gauna, Matt lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ticer, Garrett lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, Rob PH/lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mendez, Matt 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Maples, Derek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burgess, Joel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mendoza, Edward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Braeden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 7 6 5 7 7

2B: Beaird, Ashton (1)
HR: Hughes, Ethan (1)
SH: Allen, Blake (1)
SF: Alaniz, Ryan (1)
SB: Alaniz, Ryan (1); Allen, Blake (1)
HBP: King, Jacob (1); Mendez, Matt (1); Alaniz, Ryan (1)
PO: Allen, Blake (1)
E: King, Jacob (1); Brooks, Garrett (1); Alaniz, Ryan (1); Beaird,
Ashton (1); Hughes, Ethan (1)
DP: 1

Texas AM-Kingsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wright, Zachary 4.1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 16 19 5 5 62
Ortega, Ethan 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Schumann, Tyler 2.2 2 4 4 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 13 4 1 63
Buchanan, Brian (L, 0-3) 1.2 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 1 6 9 0 2 26
Totals 7 7 7 5 7 1 0 3 1 32 42 9 8 155

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maples, Derek 5.0 4 2 1 4 6 1 0 0 0 19 23 4 3 89
Burgess, Joel 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 8 3 0 16
Mendoza, Edward 1.0 2 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 6 8 0 3 24
Brown, Braeden 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 7 2 2 21
Janecek, Matthew (W, 1-1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
Totals 8 6 3 6 6 2 0 5 0 35 47 9 9 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 1st TAM STM
Endo,Joshua singled to left field (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0
Prado,Joshua reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Endo,Joshua out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0
Salinas,Landon struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS). 0 0
Reyes,Nick walked (3-1 KBBBB); Prado,Joshua advanced to second base. 0 0
Benavides,Cash struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 1st TAM STM
Allen,Blake reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Aguilar,Isaiah (E6) (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Beaird,Ashton fouled out to the catcher (0-0). 0 0
Allen,Blake stole second base. 0 0
Alaniz,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 FBK); Allen,Blake out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 0 0
Lopez,Dillon flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 2nd TAM STM
Minus,Cade flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Aguilar,Isaiah popped up to second base (2-0 BB). 0 0
Hewitt,Easton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 2nd TAM STM
Brooks,Garrett singled to second base (3-2 BBKFFB). 0 0
King,Jacob flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0). 0 0
Hughes,Ethan struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0
Gauna,Matt grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BF). 0 0

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 3rd TAM STM
Benavides,Javier singled up the middle (2-2 KFBBF). 0 0
Endo,Joshua reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Benavides,Javier out at
second base, p to ss. 0 0
Endo,Joshua out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Prado,Joshua singled up the middle (3-2 SFFBBFB). 0 0
Salinas,Landon reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Alaniz,Ryan (E3) (0-0); Prado,Joshua advanced
to second base. 0 0
Reyes,Nick struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 3rd TAM STM
Mendez,Matt singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
Allen,Blake sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K); Mendez,Matt advanced to second base. 0 0
Beaird,Ashton walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Alaniz,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Mendez,Matt advanced to third base;
Beaird,Ashton out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 0
Alaniz,Ryan stole second base. 0 0
Lopez,Dillon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 0

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 4th TAM STM
Benavides,Cash struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Minus,Cade walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Minus,Cade advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Aguilar,Isaiah flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Minus,Cade advanced to third base. 0 0
Hewitt,Easton walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Benavides,Javier singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Minus,Cade scored; Hewitt,Easton out at third base, cf
to 3b. 1 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 4th TAM STM
Brooks,Garrett reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Hewitt,Easton (E4) (1-2 KFFB). 1 0
King,Jacob popped up to first base, bunt (0-1 K). 1 0
Hughes,Ethan struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 1 0
Gauna,Matt reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Brooks,Garrett out at second base, 2b
to ss. 1 0

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 5th TAM STM
Endo,Joshua flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Prado,Joshua walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
TAMK substitution: Duff,Braden pinch running for Prado,Joshua. 1 0
Salinas,Landon struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Duff,Braden stole second base. 1 0
Reyes,Nick reached on a muffed throw muffed by cf by King,Jacob (E8) (1-1 BK); Duff,Braden scored from
second base, unearned. 2 0
TAMK substitution: Cavazos,Jaden pinch running for Reyes,Nick. 2 0
Benavides,Cash struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 FFFS). 2 0

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 5th TAM STM
TAMK position change: Duff,Braden remains in the game at cf 2 0
TAMK position change: Cavazos,Jaden remains in the game at rf 2 0
Mendez,Matt hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 0
Allen,Blake flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
TAMK pitching change: Ortega,Ethan replaces Wright,Zachary. 2 0
Beaird,Ashton doubled down the left field line (1-2 BKK); Mendez,Matt advanced from first base to third
base. 2 0
TAMK pitching change: Schumann,Tyler replaces Ortega,Ethan. 2 0
Alaniz,Ryan sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 FKFFBFFB); Mendez,Matt scored. 2 1
Lopez,Dillon walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Brooks,Garrett popped up to short (1-1 SB). 2 1

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 6th TAM STM
STMX pitching change: Burgess,Joel replaces Maples,Derek. 2 1
TAMK substitution: West,Elijia pinch hitting for Minus,Cade. 2 1
West,Elijia flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1
Aguilar,Isaiah singled to first base, bunt (0-0). 2 1
TAMK substitution: Galvan,Sergio pinch hitting for Hewitt,Easton. 2 1
Galvan,Sergio fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 2 1
Aguilar,Isaiah advanced to second base on a passed ball. 2 1
Benavides,Javier flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 6th TAM STM
TAMK position change: West,Elijia remains in the game at dh 2 1
TAMK position change: Aguilar,Isaiah now playing 2b from ss 2 1
TAMK position change: Galvan,Sergio remains in the game at ss 2 1
King,Jacob grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 1
Hughes,Ethan homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 2
Gauna,Matt struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFSS). 2 2
Mendez,Matt flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 2 2

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 7th TAM STM
STMX defensive substitution: Ticer,Garrett replaces Gauna,Matt at lf 2 2
Endo,Joshua hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB). 2 2
Duff,Braden sacrifice bunt to first base, 1b to 2b (0-0); Endo,Joshua advanced to second base. 2 2



Salinas,Landon hit by pitch (0-1 SB). 2 2
TAMK substitution: Vlasek,Travis pinch hitting for Cavazos,Jaden. 2 2
Vlasek,Travis singled to left field (1-0 B); Endo,Joshua advanced to third base; Salinas,Landon advanced to
second base. 2 2
STMX pitching change: Mendoza,Edward replaces Burgess,Joel. 2 2
TAMK substitution: Gamez,Nathan pinch hitting for Benavides,Cash. 2 2
Gamez,Nathan grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Vlasek,Travis out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 7th TAM STM
TAMK position change: Vlasek,Travis remains in the game at 3b 2 2
TAMK substitution: Garza,Cian replaces Gamez,Nathan at rf, batting 5th. 2 2
Allen,Blake flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Beaird,Ashton struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 2 2
Alaniz,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 2

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 8th TAM STM
West,Elijia reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Beaird,Ashton (E4) (2-2 SBBS). 2 2
Aguilar,Isaiah reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); West,Elijia advanced to second
base. 2 2
Galvan,Sergio reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-1 BK); West,Elijia out at
third base, p to 3b; Aguilar,Isaiah advanced to second base. 2 2
Benavides,Javier singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Aguilar,Isaiah scored from second base; Galvan,Sergio
advanced to second base. 3 2
Benavides,Javier advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Galvan,Sergio advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 3 2
Endo,Joshua walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 3 2
Duff,Braden singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBS); Galvan,Sergio scored; Benavides,Javier advanced from
second base, scored on play and a fielding error by Brooks,Garrett (E9), unearned; Endo,Joshua advanced
from first base to third base on play and error. 5 2
Duff,Braden stole second base. 5 2
Salinas,Landon hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 5 2
STMX pitching change: Brown,Braeden replaces Mendoza,Edward. 5 2
Vlasek,Travis reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Endo,Joshua out at home, 3b to c;
Duff,Braden scored from second base, unearned; Salinas,Landon advanced from first base to third base;
Vlasek,Travis advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error by Hughes,Ethan (E2). 6 2
Garza,Cian flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 2

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 8th TAM STM
Lopez,Dillon singled to center field (1-2 KSBFFF). 6 2
Brooks,Garrett walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Lopez,Dillon advanced to second base. 6 2
King,Jacob hit by pitch (2-2 KBFBFB); Lopez,Dillon advanced to third base; Brooks,Garrett advanced to
second base. 6 2
TAMK pitching change: Buchanan,Brian replaces Schumann,Tyler. 6 2
Hughes,Ethan walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Lopez,Dillon scored; Brooks,Garrett advanced to third base;
King,Jacob advanced to second base. 6 3
STMX substitution: Gonzalez,Rob pinch hitting for Ticer,Garrett. 6 3
Gonzalez,Rob grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Brooks,Garrett scored; King,Jacob advanced
to third base; Hughes,Ethan advanced to second base. 6 4
STMX substitution: Mowles,Jimmy pinch running for Hughes,Ethan. 6 4
Mendez,Matt grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (2-0 BB); King,Jacob scored; Mowles,Jimmy advanced to
third base. 6 5
Mowles,Jimmy scored on a wild pitch. 6 6
Allen,Blake singled to third base (1-2 KSBF). 6 6
Allen,Blake out at second base, p to 1b to ss, picked off. 6 6

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 9th TAM STM
STMX position change: Lopez,Dillon now playing c from dh 6 6
STMX substitution: Mowles,Jimmy is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). 6 6
STMX position change: Gonzalez,Rob remains in the game at lf 6 6
STMX pitching change: Brown,Braeden replaces Mendoza,Edward. 6 6
West,Elijia fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K). 6 6



Aguilar,Isaiah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFFFB). 6 6
Galvan,Sergio walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Benavides,Javier hit by pitch (0-0 B); Galvan,Sergio advanced to second base. 6 6
Endo,Joshua hit by pitch (1-1 FBB); Galvan,Sergio advanced to third base; Benavides,Javier advanced to
second base. 6 6
STMX pitching change: Janecek,Matthew replaces Brown,Braeden. 6 6
Duff,Braden reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 FB); Endo,Joshua out , ss to 2b. 6 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 9th TAM STM
Beaird,Ashton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 6
Alaniz,Ryan hit by pitch (0-0 B). 6 6
STMX substitution: Allen,Trae pinch running for Alaniz,Ryan. 6 6
Allen,Trae advanced to second base on a throwing error by Buchanan,Brian (E1), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 6 6
Lopez,Dillon struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 6 6
Brooks,Garrett intentionally walked (0-0). 6 6
King,Jacob singled to short, walk off, RBI (0-0); Allen,Trae scored from second base; Brooks,Garrett
advanced to second base. 6 7


